paid to us for that purpose by suppliers who deal with your Send Me a Pro AR Business. 

Franchisee Advisory Council 

We do not currently have a Franchisee Advisory Council.  

Local Advertising 

Representative shall spend, during each calendar year, at least one thousand five hundred dollars 
($1,500) for each territory that Representative is required to open that year in accordance with the 
Development Schedule, at Attachment B to this Agreement, and for each territory that the 
Representative was required to open in previous years but are not yet open (the “Recruitment Budget”).

[...]

a Pro reserves the right to change the manner in which you pay any and all fees you are required 
to pay to Send Me a Pro at any time upon written notice to you. 

5.6 Recruitment Budget 

Representative shall spend, during each calendar year, at least one thousand five hundred dollars 
($1,500) for each territory that Representative is required to open that year in accordance with the 
Development Schedule, at Attachment B to this Agreement, and for each territory that the 
Representative was required to open in previous years but are not yet open (the “Recruitment

[...]

(For example, if Representative transfers this Agreement at the 
conclusion of the sixtieth month of the term, the fee will be 60/120 = 50% of the 
Renewal Fee calculated pursuant to Section 4.1.1). 

• If the proposed transferee is an existing Send Me a Pro, Representative shall 
pay a Transfer Fee of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). If Representative 
transfers this Agreement to an existing Send Me a Pro Franchisee who is not an 
Area Representative, the Transfer Fee shall be twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000). 

• In the case of a transfer to a corporation or limited liability company formed by 
You for the convenience of ownership (as determined by Send Me a Pro in its 
sole discretion), the transfer fee shall be $1,500. 

8.4 Franchisor’s Right of First Refusal